DATA SHEET
8SLVD2102   REVISION 2   11/11/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Dual 1:2, LVDS Output Fanout Buffer 8SLVD2102
16-pin, 3.0mm x 3.0mm VFQFN Package
8XXXXXX
nPCLKB
PCLKB
EN

DUAL 1:2, LVDS OUTPUT FANOUT BUFFER 16 REVISION 2   11/11/15
8SLVD2102  DATA SHEET
Table 8. Ordering Information
Table 9. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8SLVD2102NLGI 2102I 16 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tube -40C to 85C
8SLVD2102NLGI8 2102I 16 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free
Tape & Reel
pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-C
-40C to 85C
8SLVD2102NLGI/W 2102I 16 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free
Tape & Reel
pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-D
-40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
REVISION 2   11/11/15 17 DUAL 1:2, LVDS OUTPUT FANOUT BUFFER
8SLVD2102   DATA SHEET
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
2
1